
Bandon Dunes Championship
Dates: Mar 12-14, 2017

Round: 1
RESULTS

Par: 72  Yardage: 6893

1

Pos. School Rnd 1 Total To Par

1 Oregon 275 275 -13
2 Colorado 283 283 -5

Texas Tech 283 283 -5
4 Auburn 284 284 -4
5 Oregon State 286 286 -2

Texas A&M 286 286 -2
Georgia State 286 286 -2

8 Denver 289 289 +1
9 Washington State 290 290 +2
10 Fresno State 291 291 +3

Boise State 291 291 +3
12 Gonzaga 292 292 +4
13 San Jose State 293 293 +5
14 CSU-Northridge 296 296 +8
15 Utah Valley 297 297 +9
16 Seattle U. 298 298 +10
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2

Pos. School Rnd 1 Total To Par

1 Oregon 275 275 -13
2 Wyndham Clark 66 66 -6
T 6 Ryan Gronlund 69 69 -3
T 6 Edwin Yi 69 69 -3
T 18 Norman Xiong 71 71 -1
T 55 Kevin Geniza 75 75 +3

2 Colorado 283 283 -5
T 6 Spencer Painton 69 69 -3
T 12 Yannik Paul 70 70 -2
T 18 Jeremy Paul 71 71 -1
T 37 Ethan Freeman 73 73 +1
T 64 John Souza 76 76 +4

T 2 Texas Tech 283 283 -5
1 Hannes Ronneblad 65 65 -7
T 18 Fredrik Nilehn 71 71 -1
T 37 Ivan Ramirez 73 73 +1
T 47 Federico Zucchetti 74 74 +2
T 71 Sandy Scott 77 77 +5

4 Auburn 284 284 -4
T 6 Jacob Solomon 69 69 -3
T 18 Trace Crowe 71 71 -1
T 29 Matt Gilchrest 72 72 E
T 29 Jovan Rebula 72 72 E
T 71 Will Long 77 77 +5

5 Oregon State 286 286 -2
T 12 Jonas Liebich 70 70 -2
T 12 Trevor Yu 70 70 -2
T 29 Calum Hill 72 72 E
T 47 Kevin Murphy 74 74 +2
T 64 Shawn Lu 76 76 +4

T 5 Texas A&M 286 286 -2
T 4 Cameron Champ 68 68 -4
T 6 Kavan Eubank 69 69 -3
T 29 Chandler Phillips 72 72 E
T 71 Max Miller 77 77 +5
T 84 Dan Erickson 79 79 +7

T 5 Georgia State 286 286 -2
T 18 Maximilian Herrmann 71 71 -1
T 18 Nick Budd 71 71 -1
T 18 Nathan Williams 71 71 -1
T 37 Nathan Mallonee 73 73 +1
T 55 Alexander Herrmann 75 75 +3

8 Denver 289 289 +1
3 Petter Mikalsen 67 67 -5
T 37 Jake Kelley 73 73 +1
T 47 Isaac Petersilie 74 74 +2
T 55 Troy Dangler 75 75 +3
T 64 Chris Korte 76 76 +4
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3

9 Washington State 290 290 +2
T 4 Derek Bayley 68 68 -4
T 37 AJ Armstrong 73 73 +1
T 47 Zach Anderson 74 74 +2
T 55 Grant Cole 75 75 +3
T 64 Nick Mandell 76 76 +4

10 Fresno State 291 291 +3
T 6 Greg Gildea 69 69 -3
T 37 Trevor Clayton 73 73 +1
T 47 Alex Lee 74 74 +2
T 55 Justin Avery 75 75 +3
T 71 Cody Neal 77 77 +5

T 10 Boise State 291 291 +3
T 18 Donny Hopoi 71 71 -1
T 37 Brian Humphreys 73 73 +1
T 37 Connor Johnstone 73 73 +1
T 47 Tristan Rohrbaugh 74 74 +2
T 89 Mason Schulze 80 80 +8

12 Gonzaga 292 292 +4
T 18 Ryan Gaske 71 71 -1
T 18 Nick Nolan 71 71 -1
T 37 David Ganz 73 73 +1
T 71 Angus Montgomery 77 77 +5
T 80 Chris Mogg 78 78 +6

13 San Jose State 293 293 +5
T 12 Kevin Velo 70 70 -2
T 37 Matt Murray 73 73 +1
T 55 Scott Munger 75 75 +3
T 55 Henrik Sohlberg 75 75 +3
T 80 Will Barnett 78 78 +6

14 CSU-Northridge 296 296 +8
T 18 Sam Engel 71 71 -1
T 29 Felix Mory 72 72 E
T 64 Trym Falch 76 76 +4
T 71 Tavit Garabedian 77 77 +5
T 80 Tomas Skajem 78 78 +6

15 Utah Valley 297 297 +9
T 12 Blair Bursey 70 70 -2
T 47 Cedric Laverdure 74 74 +2
T 64 Gabe Lysen 76 76 +4
T 71 Jt Timmons 77 77 +5
T 80 Ariel Elftman-Hanson 78 78 +6

16 Seattle U. 298 298 +10
T 12 Zack Overstreet 70 70 -2
T 29 Ross Kukula 72 72 E
T 71 Patrick Sato 77 77 +5
T 84 Michael Almonte 79 79 +7
T 84 Joe Harvie 79 79 +7
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Pos. Name School Rnd 1 Total To Par

T 29 Ben DuBois Gonzaga 72 72 E
T 29 Tyler Munetake Gonzaga 72 72 E
T 47 Sam Foust Oregon 74 74 +2
T 55 Roberto Lebrija Oregon 75 75 +3
T 55 Josh Edgar Georgia State 75 75 +3

T 64 Brian Mogg WashingtonState 76 76 +4
T 71 Ryan Benton Auburn 77 77 +5
T 84 Nigel Lett Oregon 79 79 +7
T 84 Ben Schlottman Auburn 79 79 +7
T 89 Sulman Raza Oregon 80 80 +8
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5

Pos. Top 20 Teams Rnd 1 Total To Par

1 Oregon 275 275 -13
2 Colorado 283 283 -5

Texas Tech 283 283 -5
4 Auburn 284 284 -4
5 Oregon State 286 286 -2

Texas A&M 286 286 -2
Georgia State 286 286 -2

8 Denver 289 289 +1
9 Washington State 290 290 +2
10 Fresno State 291 291 +3

Boise State 291 291 +3
12 Gonzaga 292 292 +4
13 San Jose State 293 293 +5
14 CSU-Northridge 296 296 +8
15 Utah Valley 297 297 +9
16 Seattle U. 298 298 +10

Pos. Top 20 Players School Rnd 1 Total To Par

1 Hannes Ronneblad Texas Tech 65 65 -7
2 Wyndham Clark Oregon 66 66 -6
3 Petter Mikalsen Denver 67 67 -5
4 Cameron Champ Texas A&M 68 68 -4

Derek Bayley Washington State 68 68 -4
6 Spencer Painton Colorado 69 69 -3

Jacob Solomon Auburn 69 69 -3
Kavan Eubank Texas A&M 69 69 -3
Edwin Yi Oregon 69 69 -3
Greg Gildea Fresno State 69 69 -3
Ryan Gronlund Oregon 69 69 -3

12 Yannik Paul Colorado 70 70 -2
Jonas Liebich Oregon State 70 70 -2
Trevor Yu Oregon State 70 70 -2
Kevin Velo San Jose State 70 70 -2
Blair Bursey Utah Valley 70 70 -2
Zack Overstreet Seattle U. 70 70 -2

18 Nick Budd Georgia State 71 71 -1
Trace Crowe Auburn 71 71 -1
Maximilian Herrmann Georgia State 71 71 -1
Nathan Williams Georgia State 71 71 -1
Ryan Gaske Gonzaga 71 71 -1
Norman Xiong Oregon 71 71 -1
Fredrik Nilehn Texas Tech 71 71 -1
Sam Engel CSU-Northridge 71 71 -1
Donny Hopoi Boise State 71 71 -1
Nick Nolan Gonzaga 71 71 -1
Jeremy Paul Colorado 71 71 -1



Bandon Dunes Championship
Dates: Mar 12-14, 2017

Team Statistics
Round: 1

1

PAR 3 SCORING

Washington State 3.00 E
San Jose State 3.00 E
CSU-Northridge 3.00 E
Auburn 3.05 +1
Denver 3.05 +1
Oregon 3.10 +2
Colorado 3.10 +2
Oregon State 3.10 +2
Fresno State 3.20 +4
Gonzaga 3.25 +5
Georgia State 3.25 +5
Utah Valley 3.25 +5
Texas A&M 3.25 +5
Seattle U. 3.30 +6
Texas Tech 3.30 +6
Boise State 3.35 +7
PAR 4 SCORING

Oregon 4.04 +2
Texas Tech 4.04 +2
Georgia State 4.08 +4
Colorado 4.10 +5
Auburn 4.18 +9
Gonzaga 4.20 +10
Oregon State 4.20 +10
Seattle U. 4.24 +12
Denver 4.24 +12
Utah Valley 4.24 +12
Fresno State 4.26 +13
Boise State 4.28 +14
Washington State 4.28 +14
Texas A&M 4.30 +15
CSU-Northridge 4.36 +18
San Jose State 4.38 +19
PAR 5 SCORING

Texas A&M 4.25 -15
Oregon 4.30 -14
Boise State 4.50 -10
Oregon State 4.50 -10
Auburn 4.55 -9
Fresno State 4.55 -9
Texas Tech 4.60 -8
Georgia State 4.60 -8
Washington State 4.60 -8
Denver 4.60 -8
San Jose State 4.60 -8
Colorado 4.60 -8
Gonzaga 4.75 -5
CSU-Northridge 4.80 -4
Utah Valley 4.90 -2
Seattle U. 4.95 -1

EAGLES

Texas A&M 4
Oregon 2
Texas Tech 2
Oregon State 1
San Jose State 1
Denver 1
Auburn 1
Utah Valley 1
Fresno State 1
Colorado 1
BIRDIES

Oregon 23
Georgia State 20
Washington State 20
Denver 20
Boise State 19
Gonzaga 19
Texas Tech 18
San Jose State 18
Utah Valley 16
Colorado 16
Oregon State 15
Fresno State 15
Auburn 14
CSU-Northridge 14
Texas A&M 11
Seattle U. 7
PARS

Seattle U. 63
Auburn 58
Colorado 56
Oregon State 55
Texas A&M 54
Texas Tech 53
Fresno State 52
Georgia State 51
CSU-Northridge 51
Oregon 48
Boise State 47
Washington State 47
Denver 47
Utah Valley 46
Gonzaga 45
San Jose State 44



Bandon Dunes Championship
Dates: Mar 12-14, 2017

Round: 1
RESULTS       *Individual
Par: 72  Yardage: 6893

1

Pos. Name School Rnd 1 Total To Par

1 Hannes Ronneblad Texas Tech 65 65 -7
2 Wyndham Clark Oregon 66 66 -6
3 Petter Mikalsen Denver 67 67 -5
4 Cameron Champ Texas A&M 68 68 -4

Derek Bayley Washington State 68 68 -4
6 Spencer Painton Colorado 69 69 -3

Jacob Solomon Auburn 69 69 -3
Kavan Eubank Texas A&M 69 69 -3
Edwin Yi Oregon 69 69 -3
Greg Gildea Fresno State 69 69 -3
Ryan Gronlund Oregon 69 69 -3

12 Yannik Paul Colorado 70 70 -2
Jonas Liebich Oregon State 70 70 -2
Trevor Yu Oregon State 70 70 -2
Kevin Velo San Jose State 70 70 -2
Blair Bursey Utah Valley 70 70 -2
Zack Overstreet Seattle U. 70 70 -2

18 Nick Budd Georgia State 71 71 -1
Trace Crowe Auburn 71 71 -1
Maximilian Herrmann Georgia State 71 71 -1
Nathan Williams Georgia State 71 71 -1
Ryan Gaske Gonzaga 71 71 -1
Norman Xiong Oregon 71 71 -1
Fredrik Nilehn Texas Tech 71 71 -1
Sam Engel CSU-Northridge 71 71 -1
Donny Hopoi Boise State 71 71 -1
Nick Nolan Gonzaga 71 71 -1
Jeremy Paul Colorado 71 71 -1

29 *Ben DuBois Gonzaga 72 72 E
Matt Gilchrest Auburn 72 72 E
Jovan Rebula Auburn 72 72 E
Felix Mory CSU-Northridge 72 72 E
*Tyler Munetake Gonzaga 72 72 E
Calum Hill Oregon State 72 72 E
Ross Kukula Seattle U. 72 72 E
Chandler Phillips Texas A&M 72 72 E

37 Ethan Freeman Colorado 73 73 +1
Connor Johnstone Boise State 73 73 +1
Ivan Ramirez Texas Tech 73 73 +1
Trevor Clayton Fresno State 73 73 +1
Brian Humphreys Boise State 73 73 +1
Nathan Mallonee Georgia State 73 73 +1
Matt Murray San Jose State 73 73 +1
Jake Kelley Denver 73 73 +1
David Ganz Gonzaga 73 73 +1
AJ Armstrong Washington State 73 73 +1

47 Federico Zucchetti Texas Tech 74 74 +2
Cedric Laverdure Utah Valley 74 74 +2
Zach Anderson Washington State 74 74 +2
Kevin Murphy Oregon State 74 74 +2
Isaac Petersilie Denver 74 74 +2
*Sam Foust Oregon 74 74 +2
Tristan Rohrbaugh Boise State 74 74 +2
Alex Lee Fresno State 74 74 +2

55 Grant Cole Washington State 75 75 +3
Kevin Geniza Oregon 75 75 +3
*Roberto Lebrija Oregon 75 75 +3
Scott Munger San Jose State 75 75 +3
*Josh Edgar Georgia State 75 75 +3
Troy Dangler Denver 75 75 +3
Henrik Sohlberg San Jose State 75 75 +3
Justin Avery Fresno State 75 75 +3
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Alexander Herrmann Georgia State 75 75 +3
64 Shawn Lu Oregon State 76 76 +4

Nick Mandell Washington State 76 76 +4
John Souza Colorado 76 76 +4
Gabe Lysen Utah Valley 76 76 +4
*Brian Mogg Washington State 76 76 +4
Chris Korte Denver 76 76 +4
Trym Falch CSU-Northridge 76 76 +4

71 Patrick Sato Seattle U. 77 77 +5
*Ryan Benton Auburn 77 77 +5
Will Long Auburn 77 77 +5
Angus Montgomery Gonzaga 77 77 +5
Tavit Garabedian CSU-Northridge 77 77 +5
Sandy Scott Texas Tech 77 77 +5
Cody Neal Fresno State 77 77 +5
Jt Timmons Utah Valley 77 77 +5
Max Miller Texas A&M 77 77 +5

80 Will Barnett San Jose State 78 78 +6
Chris Mogg Gonzaga 78 78 +6
Ariel Elftman-Hanson Utah Valley 78 78 +6
Tomas Skajem CSU-Northridge 78 78 +6

84 *Nigel Lett Oregon 79 79 +7
Dan Erickson Texas A&M 79 79 +7
*Ben Schlottman Auburn 79 79 +7
Joe Harvie Seattle U. 79 79 +7
Michael Almonte Seattle U. 79 79 +7

89 *Sulman Raza Oregon 80 80 +8
Mason Schulze Boise State 80 80 +8



Bandon Dunes Championship
Dates: Mar 12-14, 2017

Player Statistics for Round 1

1

PAR 3 SCORING

Tavit Garabedian CSU-Northridge 2.50 -2
Ryan Gronlund Oregon 2.50 -2
Nick Nolan Gonzaga 2.75 -1
Ethan Freeman Colorado 2.75 -1
Cedric Laverdure Utah Valley 2.75 -1

Nick Mandell
Washington
State 2.75 -1

Sam Engel CSU-Northridge 2.75 -1
Calum Hill Oregon State 2.75 -1
Jovan Rebula Auburn 2.75 -1
Kevin Velo San Jose State 2.75 -1
Greg Gildea Fresno State 2.75 -1
Kavan Eubank Texas A&M 2.75 -1
Donny Hopoi Boise State 2.75 -1
Chris Korte Denver 3.00 E
Josh Edgar Georgia State 3.00 E

PAR 4 SCORING

Wyndham Clark Oregon 3.80 -2
Petter Mikalsen Denver 3.80 -2
Spencer Painton Colorado 3.80 -2
Ivan Ramirez Texas Tech 3.90 -1
Edwin Yi Oregon 3.90 -1
Zack Overstreet Seattle U. 3.90 -1
Hannes Ronneblad Texas Tech 3.90 -1
Nick Budd Georgia State 3.90 -1

Derek Bayley
Washington
State 3.90 -1

Nick Nolan Gonzaga 4.00 E
Ariel Elftman-Hanson Utah Valley 4.00 E
Tyler Munetake Gonzaga 4.00 E
Jonas Liebich Oregon State 4.00 E
Ross Kukula Seattle U. 4.00 E
Ryan Gaske Gonzaga 4.00 E

PAR 5 SCORING

Hannes Ronneblad Texas Tech 3.50 -6
Wyndham Clark Oregon 3.75 -5
Chandler Phillips Texas A&M 4.00 -4
Blair Bursey Utah Valley 4.00 -4
Jacob Solomon Auburn 4.00 -4
Cameron Champ Texas A&M 4.00 -4
Chris Korte Denver 4.25 -3
Kevin Murphy Oregon State 4.25 -3
Trace Crowe Auburn 4.25 -3
Edwin Yi Oregon 4.25 -3
Brian Humphreys Boise State 4.25 -3

Zach Anderson
Washington
State 4.25 -3

Ryan Gronlund Oregon 4.25 -3
Scott Munger San Jose State 4.25 -3
Connor Johnstone Boise State 4.25 -3

EAGLES

Hannes Ronneblad Texas Tech 2
Cameron Champ Texas A&M 2
Wyndham Clark Oregon 1
Jt Timmons Utah Valley 1
Jacob Solomon Auburn 1
Alex Lee Fresno State 1
Chandler Phillips Texas A&M 1
Kavan Eubank Texas A&M 1
Kevin Geniza Oregon 1
Spencer Painton Colorado 1
Kevin Velo San Jose State 1
Trevor Yu Oregon State 1
Chris Korte Denver 1

BIRDIES

Wyndham Clark Oregon 7
Petter Mikalsen Denver 7
Ryan Gronlund Oregon 7
Connor Johnstone Boise State 6
Ryan Gaske Gonzaga 6
Blair Bursey Utah Valley 6
Greg Gildea Fresno State 6
Maximilian Herrmann Georgia State 6

Derek Bayley
Washington
State 6

Alexander Herrmann Georgia State 5
Edwin Yi Oregon 5
Scott Munger San Jose State 5
Felix Mory CSU-Northridge 5
Hannes Ronneblad Texas Tech 5
Ivan Ramirez Texas Tech 5

PARS

Zack Overstreet Seattle U. 16
Nathan Mallonee Georgia State 15
Ross Kukula Seattle U. 14
Matt Gilchrest Auburn 14
Cameron Champ Texas A&M 14
Jovan Rebula Auburn 14
Yannik Paul Colorado 14
Michael Almonte Seattle U. 13
Ethan Freeman Colorado 13
Fredrik Nilehn Texas Tech 13
Sam Engel CSU-Northridge 13
Trevor Clayton Fresno State 13
Trym Falch CSU-Northridge 12
Ryan Benton Auburn 12
Cedric Laverdure Utah Valley 12



Bandon Dunes Championship
Dates: Mar 12-14, 2017

Course Statistics
Post Round 1

1

Round 1 - Old MacDonald Course

Hol
e Par

Yard
s

Doubl
e Eag
les

Eagle
s

Birdie
s Pars

Boge
ys

Doubl
e Other

Rnd
Avg Par Yards Hole

1 4 341 12 55 19 4 4.17 4 341 1
2 3 162 12 56 21 1 3.12 3 162 2
3 4 375 16 59 14 1 4.00 4 375 3
4 5 504 6 46 35 2 1 4.40 5 504 4
5 3 160 1 20 62 6 1 2.84 3 160 5
6 5 555 2 33 42 12 1 4.74 5 555 6
7 4 363 8 61 20 1 4.16 4 363 7
8 3 181 5 59 26 3.23 3 181 8
9 4 416 13 61 16 4.03 4 416 9
10 4 465 31 51 8 2 4.77 4 465 10
11 4 445 2 40 42 6 1 4.60 4 445 11
12 3 205 2 51 29 8 2 3.52 3 205 12
13 4 346 1 21 55 12 1 3.90 4 346 13
14 4 370 16 60 14 3.98 4 370 14
15 5 535 3 49 30 6 2 4.50 5 535 15
16 4 455 6 59 22 3 1 4.26 4 455 16
17 5 546 2 21 52 13 2 1 4.92 5 546 17
18 4 469 6 49 33 2 4.34 4 469 18


